# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Security Interest In Trademarks Recorded at Reel3869, Frame 0860 on 10/7/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
The Private Bank and Trust Company		06/25/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pace American, Inc.	
Street Address:	223 Lakeside Drive	
City:	Bannockburn	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015-1265	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2962359	AEROSPORT
Serial Number:	78359272	BIGFOOT
Registration Number:	2360684	CARGOSPORT
Registration Number:	2358335	CONQUEST
Serial Number:	77075338	DAYTONA
Registration Number:	3279292	EXPLORER
Registration Number:	2921456	HAMMER
Registration Number:	3771565	JOURNEY
Registration Number:	2815411	LEGACY
Registration Number:	2846264	ОРТІМА
Registration Number:	3038966	ОРТІМА
Registration Number:	3344931	OUTBACK
Registration Number:	1604521	P
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004233 FRAME: 0053

Registration Number:	1604522	PACE AMERICAN
Registration Number:	3325053	PURSUIT
Registration Number:	2059074	RALLYE
Registration Number:	3102978	SHADOW
Serial Number:	76296784	SUMMIT
Registration Number:	2404815	TRACKSIDE SERVICE
Registration Number:	2848057	UNIROOF
Registration Number:	2379922	WORKSPORT
Serial Number:	78923571	MIDWAY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-2000

Email: christine.casey@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: c/o Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Christine Casey

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38322-460 CAC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Casey
Signature:	/Christine Casey/
Date:	06/28/2010

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Pace American - Privatebank and Trust Release Reel-Frame 3869 0860 - EXECUTED\_(17246026\_1)#page1.tif source=Pace American - Privatebank and Trust Release Reel-Frame 3869 0860 - EXECUTED\_(17246026\_1)#page2.tif source=Pace American - Privatebank and Trust Release Reel-Frame 3869 0860 - EXECUTED\_(17246026\_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004233 FRAME: 0054

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of June 25, 2010 ("Effective Date") by and between The Private Bank and Trust Company, a Delaware corporation ("Lender") and Pace American, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 2223 Lakeside Drive, Bannockburn, Illinois 60015-1265 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Lender dated September 30, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor pledged and granted to Lender a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on October 7, 2008, at Reel 3869, Frame 0860.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** Lender hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Grantor all of its rights, title and interest in the Trademarks, and terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Trademarks.

Lender shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

3.5

THE PRIYATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY

Name:

Title:

-2-

# SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	Serial No./Date	Reg. No./Date
US	AEROSPORT	78359272 1/29/2004	2962359 6/14/2005
10	PLOPOOT	78359272	0/14/2003
JS .	BIGFOOT	1/29/2004	
US	CARGOSPORT	75467829	2360684
		4/14/1998	6/20/2000
US	CONQUEST	75467828	2358335 6/13/2000
		4/14/1998 77075338	0/13/2000
US	DAYTONA	1/3/2007	
US	EXPLORER	78359887	3279292
		1/30/2004	8/14/2007
	HAMMER	78148677	2921456
		7/30/2002	1/25/2005
	JOURNEY	78359668 1/29/2004	3771565 4/6/2010
US	LEGACY	76289029	2815411
	LEOAC I	7/20/2001	2/17/2004
US	MIDWAY	78923571	3342028
		7/6/2006	11/20/2007
US	OPTIMA .	76507087 4/3/2003	2846264 5/25/2004
	LONGO (1	76545877	3038966
US	OPTIMA	9/22/2003	1/10/2006
US	OUTBACK	78148677	3344931
		1/3/2007	11/27/2007
US	P	74006236	1604521
		11/30/1999	7/3/1990
US	PACE AMERICAN	74006317 11/20/1989	1604522 7/3/1990
US	PURSUIT	76277872	3325053
08	I OKSOTI	6/28/2001	10/30/2007
US	RALLYE	75084036	2059074
		4/4/1996	5/6/1997
US	SHADOW	78359569 1/29/2004	3102978 6/13/2006
LIO.	CLIMATT	76296784	2815411
US	SUMMIT	8/7/2001	2/17/2004
US	TRACKSIDE SERVICE	75642847	2404815
		2/18/1999	11/14/2000
US	UNIROOF	76274429	2848057
		6/20/2001	6/1/2004
US	WORKSPORT	75467838 4/14/1998	2379922 8/22/2000

**RECORDED: 06/28/2010**